www.genteqcapacitors.comGTC        – 02 / 10
Genteq Capacitors      1946 West Cook Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46818 USA
Phone:  (260) 416-5400 Fax:  (260) 416-5460 Email:  capacitors@regalbeloit.com
GTC 006
2010
Proven EIA-456 Compliant
60,000 Hour Reliability Industry Standard

03
www.genteqcapacitors.comGTC        – 02 / 10
Model Numbering System
24D B 075 B 370 P A
Product Line:
B = Motor Run
F = Lighting
C = General Purpose
uF Rating:
07.5 uF
Terminal Type:
A = Customer Designed
B = Quick Connects
C = Leads
Product Line: Motor Run
uF Rating: 7.5uF
Terminal Type: Quick Connects
Voltage Rating: 370VAC
Case Diameter: 1.75”
Temperature Rating: 70oC
Voltage Rating:
370 VAC
Case Diameter:
L = 1.375”
M = 1.25”
N = 1.57”
P = 1.75”
S = 2.00”
Temperature Rating:
A = 70oC
B = 90oC
C = 100oC
Dry Capacitor
Data from Example Part Nbr Above:
006
04
www.genteqcapacitors.comGTC        – 02 / 10
Dry Capacitors – Motor run
This capacitor series is designed specifically for the motor run applications where the capacitors are used
in conjunction with permanent split capacitor type motors.  They may be used on either 50 or 60-Hertz
systems but should not be used at higher frequencies or in applications where higher frequency
harmonics are present.  If there are any questions regarding the correct application of these products,
please contact your RBC sales representative.
Available Capacitance Range: 1 to 50µF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±10%
Capacitance Variation with Temperature: See Chart M-3 on page 9.
Rated Voltage: See Rating Tables.  Rating is the 50/60Hz RMS voltage
for a sinusoidal waveform.
Leakage Current: 30µA maximum
Frequency: 50/60 Hz.
Operating Temperature: -40ºC to +70ºC
Storage Temperature: -40ºC to +90ºC
Operating Life: 60,000 hours with 94% survival
(In accordance with the EIA-456 Industry Standard)
Dissipation Factor: 0.1% maximum
Case Material/Finish: Plastic
Terminations: ‘Combo’ terminal: 0.250” x 0.031” quick connect blades
Encapsulate: Polyurethane Resin
SPECIFICATIONS:
370 VAC
006
05